JUN 2 1 ZUNA JUN 2 1 ZUNA SYTEMT & TRADE	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/ To the Honorable Co 102778161 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian D. Dennis (06/08/2004), Brian T. McGeer (06/08/2004), and Cory Roeseler (06/08/2004) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes XNo 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	_Y cord the attached original documents or copy thereof .me and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Insitu Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 118 East Columbia River Way City: Bingen State: WA Zip: 98605				
	Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/759,545 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Wechkin PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 367618006US1	B. Patent No.(s): ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 1247 CHE 00000116 10759545	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
01 FC:8021	40.00 (IP) State: Zip: Seattle WA 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Wechkin - 42,216 June 1, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

1 I

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0701 US Patent Application No. 10/759,545

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Brian D. Dennis; Brian T. McGeer; and Cory Roeseler (the "Assignors"), residing at 55 Wnuk Road, White Salmon, Washington 98672; 11492 Cook Underwood Road, Underwood, Washington 98651; and 1751 Markham Road, Hood River, Oregon 97031, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CAPTURING UNMANNED AIRCRAFT AND CONSTRAINING MOTION OF THE CAPTURED AIRCRAFT (the "Application"), already filed on January 16, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 10/759,545.

The Insitu Group, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 118 East Columbia River Way, Bingen, Washington 98605 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

367618006US1

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0702

1

BritZin
Brian D. Dennis

8- Jun-04 Date:

United States of America State of Washingto County of Klickitat

On this	8	day of	June	, ,	2004	, before me	
personally	came	B	rian D. Dennis		, to me known	to be the individual	
described	in and	who executed	the foregoing inst	rument,	and acknowle	dged execution	
of the sam	ne.	a STEW				0	

SS.:



367618006US1

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0703

	and a starte
	Brian T. McGeer
Date: <u>8- Ju</u>	n-04
United States of Ameri State of	ca) Ktrz WA)ss.:
County of	Klicktot)
On this	day of June, 2004, before me
personally came	Brian T. McGeer, to me known to be the individual executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	R. STEW
- COM	Notary Public Notary Public
ATEORY	VBLIC 24, 2001 TOT ASHINGTOT

367618006US1

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0704

	N
	- 1h-
Ċ	ory Roeseler

	Date:	8	T	une	0	4		
--	-------	---	---	-----	---	---	--	--

United States of Am	erica ()	
State of	Washington iss.	
County of	Klick (tat)	
On this	day of June	, ZOOY , before me
personally came	Cory Roeseler	, to me known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the foregoing instrum	nent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		n n
AA	R. STEW	To Q Start



367618006US1